504079014 11/02/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4125682

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOLVIAS AG	07/05/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OXAGEN LIMITED
Street Address:	91 MILTON PARK
City:	ABINGDON, OXON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	OX14 4RY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15308288
Application Number:	15308290

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023712600

Email: selmer@skgf.com, pduffy@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX PLLC

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3314.0380001/RWE/SLE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE L. ELMER
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie L. Elmer, #59,244/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment SOLVIAS to OXAGEN#page1.tif source=Assignment SOLVIAS to OXAGEN#page2.tif

PATENT 504079014 REEL: 040201 FRAME: 0200

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the Shaday of Suday 2011 between SOLVIAS AG, a company incorporated under the laws of Switzerland whose registered office is at Römerpark 2, 4303 Kaiseraugst, Switzerland ("the Assignor") and OXAGEN LIMITED, a company incorporated under the laws of England with company number 03246469, whose registered office is at 91 Milton Park, Abingdon, Oxon OX14 4RY ("the Assignee").

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor has provided formulation chemistry services to the Assignee.
- (B) The work carried out by the Assignor has resulted in the making of three inventions (referred to in the files of the Assignee as OX83, OX84 and OX85 relating to polymorphs of [5-fluoro-3-({2-[(4-fluorobenzene)sulfonyl]pyridin-3-yl}methyl)-2-methylindol-1-yl]-acetic acid.
- (C) With the agreement of the Assignor, the Assignee has made three applications for the grant of a patent in the United Kingdom under the numbers 1103838.7, 1103839.5 and 1103840.3 ("the Applications") in respect of the Invention.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH

Insofar as the Assignor is the owner of any right to and/or interest in the Inventions and is entitled to the benefit of the Applications and is entitled to make application for patent or similar protection for the Inventions in all countries of the world and to claim priority from the Applications under section 5 of the Patents Act 1977, the Paris Convention or any other relevant international convention or treaty, IN CONSIDERATION OF the remuneration set out in the Agreement, receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges, the Assignor hereby assigns with full title guarantee to the Assignee:

REEL: 040201 FRAME: 0201

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed on the day and year first above written.

Signed as a deed: on behalf of SOLV	IAS AG
by:	hy/
its:	UP, Head of Gold-State Develo pront
In the presence of	Thomas Fr. h. Thomas
Signed as a dead on b	chall of Oxagen Limited Mell Link
by:	Dr Mark Payton
its.	Chief Executive Officer
In the presence of	Julia Pettipher

PATENT REEL: 040201 FRAME: 0202

RECORDED: 11/02/2016